506107742 06/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6154464

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
G2 GAME DESIGN, LLC	03/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVATIVE WAGERING CONCEPTS, LLC
Street Address:	6950 O'BANNON DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 150
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89117

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14793549
Application Number:	16279752

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usptomailpat@resolute.law
Correspondent Name: RESOLUTE LEGAL PLLC

Address Line 1: 1765 GREENSBORO STATION PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IWC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HASTINGS GALLOWAY
SIGNATURE:	/Hastings Galloway/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=2020-06-15_Name_Change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052943 FRAME: 0982

506107742

SECRETARY OF STATE



CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE, the duly qualified and elected Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that, on 03/10/2020, a **Amendment to Articles of Organization** changing the name **INNOVATIVE WAGERING CONCEPTS, LLC** was filed by G2 GAME DESIGN, LLC. Said change of name has been made in accordance with the laws of the State of Nevada and that said Certificate of Amendment is now on file and of record in this office.



Certificate Number: B20200611852989

You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nysos.gov

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on 06/11/2020.

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State

Barbara K. Cegarste

PATENT

REEL: 052943 FRAME: 0983

RECORDED: 06/15/2020